KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF

1040310

Form ACO-4
Form must be typed
March 2009

Commingling ID #

PRODUCTION (K.A.R. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.AR. 82-3-123a)

OPERATOR: License #

API No. 15 -

Name: Spot Description:
Address 1: - - - Sec. Twp. S. R. [ JEast [ |west
Address 2: Feet from [ ] North/ [ ] South Line of Section
City: State: Zip: + Feetfrom [ ] East / [ | West Line of Section
Contact Person: County:
Phone: ( ) Lease Name: Well #:
1. Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:
Formation: (Perfs):
Formation: (Perfs):
Formation: (Perfs):
Formation: (Perfs):
Formation: (Perfs):
[] 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
D 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of
the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.
4. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:
5.
[] s

Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form) for the subject well.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:
L] 7
[] s

Well construction diagram of subject well.

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my
current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com-
mingling is true and proper and | have no information or knowledge, which
is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

KCC Office Use Only
[ Denied [ ]Approved
15-Day Periods Ends:

Approved By: Date:

Wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1: [JYes [ |No

Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

Submitted Electronically

Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Protests must be
in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of
the notice of application.

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



Vi

ENGINEERING, INC.
- Certified Petroleum Engingers -

Tuly 17, 2010

Kansas Corporation Commission
130 S. Market, Room 2078
Wichita, KS 67202

RE: Well Completion (form ACO-1)
API: 15-167-23628
Brandenburg #14
Sec. 20-T14S-R14W, Russell Co., KS

Dear Sir:

Enclosed please find the original and two copies of the Well Completion Form ACO-1
and one copy of the Geologist Report, Microlog, Sonic Log, Comp Dens/Neutron PE
Log, and Dual Induction Log for the above-referenced well.

We are herewith requesting that all information on pg. 2 be kept confidential for a period
of twelve months. No cores/DST’s were compiled during this completion.

Please also note that I have filed for a commingling permit through SOLAR today, as
well.

If you have questions or require additional information, please contact either Hal Gill
(Kansas Area Engineer) or myself at 940/691-9157 or stephsint@w(.net.

Sincerely,

~

Clptemd,

Stephanie Black-Smith

3711 MAPLEWOOD STE 20!
WICHITA FALLS, TX 76308 .
TEL: 940-691-9157 FAX: 940-397-1220
E-MAIL: TNT@WF.NET



KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION Form ACO-1

June 2009
OiL & Gas CoNSERVATION Division Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
WELL COMPLETION FORM All blanks must be Filled
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE
OPERATOR: License #__33683 API No, 15 - _167-23628
Name: T-N-T Engineering, Inc, Spot Descripiion;
Addrass 1: _3711 Maplewood, Ste. 201 SE_SWNWNW goc 20 gwp 14 s R 11 [JEast#]west
Address 2: 1,040 Feet from m Nerh/ [ South Line of Section
City: _Wichita Falls State: 1% Zip: 76308 ., 480 Feetfrom [ ] East / [¥] West Line of Section
Contact Person: __Slephanie Black-Smith Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Cormer:
Phone: (240 y_ B91-9157 Cine WInw [Ise Cisw
CONTRACTOR: License #_39493 County: _Russell
Name:  American Eagle Drilling, LLC Lease Name: _ Brandenburg Wellz: 14
Wellsite Gealogist: Christian Paramo ‘Fleld Name; __Gorham
Purchaser: _Coffeyville Producing Formation: _Quarizite, LIKC, Topeka
Designate Type of Completian: Elevation: Ground: 1853 Kefly Bushing: _1862
] New well "} Re-Entry ] Workaver Total Depth: 3280 Piug Back Total Depth: __3230
[¥] of ] wsw [] swnD 3 siow Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 853 Feet
[ Gas ] pea [J enHR [ sicw Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [ | Yes [/]No
] oG [ csw ] Temp. Abd. If yes, show depth set: Feet
(] CM (Coat Bed Methane) If Alternate | completion, cement circulated from:
i Other {Cors, L., efc.):
[ cathodic [ er (Cors, Expl., atc) feet depth to: wi sx cmt.
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:
Oparator:
Drilling Fluid Management Plan
Well Name: (Data must be collected from Ihe Aeserve Pit)
Oril X ! e Qriginal Tolal Depth: X
niginal Comp. Date rginat 1o epth Chloride content: N ppm  Fluid volume: bbls
[ Despening [ | Reperi. [] Comw.toENHR [} Conv.to SWD
Dewatering method used:
{7 Corv. to GSW
[ Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth Lacation of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
[J Commingled Permit #: Operator Name:
[ Dual Completion Fermit #:
Lease Name: License #:
[] swD Permit #: :
[] ENHR Bermit Quarter Sec. Twp. 5. R. [ East[ ] west
] asw Parmit # County: Parmit #:
05/18/2010 05/25/2010 06/22/2010
Spud Data or Date Reached TD Completion Date or
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 8. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and B2-3-107 apply. information
of side twa of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitied with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confiden-
tiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be atached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST
BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

AFFIDAVIT KCC Office Use ONLY
1am the affiant and 1 hereby certifthgt all requirements of the statules, rules and regu-
lations promulgated to ragulat the olfand gas industry have been fully complied with

{] Letter of Confidentlality Received

and the statements, hgrein arg compléte and correct to the best of my knowledge. Date:
C_/ (:] Confidential Release Date:
J [:I Wireline Lng Recelved
Signature: — [:] Genlugist Report Received
Tilg: Kansas Area Eng:neer Date: 7 7 _ [ vic istribution

AT [ [CJn [CJm Approved by; Date:




Slde Twvo

Operatar Name; _T-N-T Engineering, Inc. Lease Name: Brandenburg well# _14

Sec. 20 Twp 14 s, R14 [C]East /] West County: _Russeli

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested,
time tool opan and closad, flowing and shut-in pressures, whather shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, botiom hole temperature, fluid
recovery, and fiow rates if gas o surface iest, along with final chari(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach complete copy of alf Electric Wire-
line L.ogs surveyed. Alfach final geological well sile report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken 7] Yes No [ClLeg Formation (Top), Depth and Datum Sample
(Atlach Additionai Sheets)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geolagical Survey [T Yes No Topeka 2685 893
Cores Taken L] Yes No LeCompton 2780 -g18
Electric L.og Run Yes [INo
Electric Log Submitted Electronically [fYes No Heebner Shale 2010 ~1048
{if no, Submit Copy) Toronto 2829 ~1067
List All E. Logs Run: LKG 2066 ~1104
Microlog, Sonic Log, Comp Dens/Neutron PE Log, Quartzite 3162 -1300
Dual Induction Log {all logs 05/24/2010)

CASING RECORD [ | New [ |Used
Report all strings set-canducter, surface, intermediate, praduction, ele.

N Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose af String Drilled Set (In 0.D) Lbe.{ F1, Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 12 1/4 858 ' 234# 854 Common 320 3% cc 2% gel
Production 778 5112 14# 3280 AA-2 175 Wk eat, 3% CFR, 25% dolcamer &
B% FLA-122, 75% pas Black, 142 sxd
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
¢ Parfomte Top Bollom
— Prolect Casil
- Plrzgasa:: _sﬂgg see attached
— Plug Off Zane
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs SellType Acid, Fraicture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Recard
Specify Footage of Each Intervel Perforated {Amount and Kind of Matarial Usad) Depih
see attached
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At Packer At Liner Run;
278 3192 Yes  [INo
Date of First, Resumed Produclion, SWD or ENHR. Praducing Method:
07/02/2010 D Flowing Pumping [:] Gas Lt |:| Ciher (Explain}
Estimated Productian ol Bhis. Gas Mcf Water Bhls. Gas-0il Ratio Gravily
Per 24 Hours a 0 90
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[Jvented [ ]Sold Used on Lease 71 open Hole Perf. [ _]Duatly Comp. [ ] Commingled Quartzite Sd {Intervals 3164-3170)
[ T - e e e e s - e e e .. . .. (Subm”ACO_S) .. {SubmﬂAcD“’) . . p -.. N T e PrrrTe
(if vented, Submit AGO-18.) ] Other (specify) Quartzite {Intervals 3196-3202)

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




T-N-T ENGINEERING, INC.: Brandenburg #14, SEC 20-T148-R14W, RUSSELL CO., KS
PERFORATION RECORD —~ ACO-1, P.2

PURPOSE

N/A

SHOTS PER FOOT

1 spf— 3 holes
1 spf— 6 holes

1 spf~ 6 holes
1 spf'— 6 holes
1 spf— 7 holes
1 spf— 4 holes
2 spf— 8 holes

I spf—4 holes
1 spf—3 holes

2 spf— 6 holes

DEPTH TOP/BTM

PERF RECORD — BRIDGE PLUGS SET/TYPE

ADDITIONAT, CEMENTING/SQZ RECORD

TYPE OF CEMENT

Quartzite: 3215°-3218
Quartzite: 3196°-3202°
Quarizite Sand: 3164°-3170°
LKC G: 30627-3068"
LKCD: 3013%-3020°

LKC C: 3003°-3007

Toronto: 293(0°-2934°

EmﬁEGﬁEbmqo.-mmE.
Plattsmouth: 2859°-2862° IJ_\_vl

LeCompton: 2788°-2791°

CIBP: 3212 w/18’ cement cap (PBTD: 3230%)

#8X TYPE & % ADDITIVES

ACID. FRAC. CMT SOZ RECORD

Spot 2 bbl acid. Treat perfs w/1200 gal 7.5%

MCA acid w/13 ball sealers throughout. Displace

w/23 bbl KCL H20.

Treat perfs w/3500 gal 13% NE acid w/34 ball
sealers throughout,
Treat perfs w/1000 15% NE acid.

Treat perfs w/2000 gal 15% NE acid w/14 ball
sealers throughout.

Treat perfs w/750 pal 15% NE acid.

DEPTH

3196'-3218°

3003°-3068°

2930°-2934°

28597-2874°

2788-2791°
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QUALITY OILWELL CEMENTING, INC.

Federal Tax LD.# 20-2886107

W 3789

fhone 785-483-2025 Home Office P.O. Box 32 Russeli, KS 67665
Cell 785-324-1041 . RU\ 53{ \
e ‘ Sec. | Twp. Range County State “On Location Finish
e -20-doi0 | 5o 1Y | Y wosedl | s &S B

Lease{iijnoth\ach\ wellNo. Y4 Location § xse M. Yss N Yo \\AMD\AHF\ M W io

Contraciar ﬂm%r Feoun 'ED\Q&LQ A | owner \33“ S E/-5

Type JDDSU“%‘L& I’gf :fénge?;me:égfgsteenél?g 'rz!err:? cementing equipment and furnish

Hole Size \g}{,l TD. %SL{\ cementer and helper to assist owner or-contractor 1o do work as listed.

csa S 73 A2 *Nw pepth L' Frage TR ) enonnee moy

Thg. Size Depth ' Street S v

Tool Depth City State

Cement Left in Csg. 2?) . 5“ Shoe Joint 3‘5 SL The above was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent ar contractor
" “Meas Ling ' Displace 53 25 A% CEMENT

EQUiPMENT Amourt Ordered ?)20 SXQQ\{‘{\ T %7 (o ;%G,,J
Pumptrk No. ﬁEfSSI‘ ter&wx&u 4 é .QT Common {30
Bulicrk \b No. ngg; “‘D\)\)\UK %’{ 07" Poz, Mix
N e —— A A
JOB SERVICES & REMARKS CalourmeZEy J/
Hemarksgcg_m%‘\f &\,& ' Q;,{ c UL\CX\“P_, Hulls '
Salt
Flowseal

Handling ?jg

Mlleage 5’

.
éignamre ﬂ’;ﬂ{&ff :%;W

Discount.-| ... .

Total Charge

T




SHPERIOR DUAL INDUCTION
wesevees S5 Hays,
\‘:' | Kansas LOG
Company T.N.T. ENGINEERING, INC.
5 Well BRANDENBURG #14
g = Field GORHAM
% =
ifl: County  RUSSELL State ~ KANSAS
g % s 4 4 LLocation: APl # . 15-167-23628-0000 Other Sarvices
Ho s CDL/CNL/PE
= 1040' FNL & 480' FAL MEL/SONIC
=m0 X X
SEC 20 TWP 145 RGE 14W Elevation
§ > Permanent Datum GROUND LEVEL Elevation 1855 |« g 1gap
g = T 5 & llogMeasured Fram KELLY BUSHING 7'A.G.L. D.F. 1860
3z& 38 & Drilling Measured FromKELLY BUSHING G.L. 1855
Data 524110
Run Number ONE
Depth Driller 3280
Depth Logger 3282
Bottom Logged Interval 3280
Top Log Interval oo
" | Casing Dritler 8 5/8" @854’
. | Casing Logger 852
| Bit Size 778"
Type Fluid in Hole CHEMICAL MUD CHLORIDES 5,800 PP
Density / Viscosity 9.4/51
pH / Fluid Loss 10.5/10.4
Source of Sample FLOWLINE
Rm @ Meas. Temp .600@80F
Rmf @ Meas. Temp A450@B0F
Rime @ Meas. Temp 720@80F
Scurce of Rmf/ Rme MEASUREMENT
Rm @ BHT A36@110F
Time Circulation Stoppad 2 HOURS
Time Logger on Bottom 1:00 P.M.
Maximum Recorded Temperature 110F
Equipment Number 836
Location HAYS KAMSAS
Recorded By JEFF LUEBBERS
| Witnessed By CHRISTIAN PARAMO RICK POPP

<<< Fold Hera =>>>




SUPERIOR COMPENSATED
Hays, DENSITY / NEUTRON
Kansas PE LOG
Company T.N.T. ENGINEERING, INC.
U Well BRANDENBURG #14
g = Field GORHAM
o
i E County ~ RUSSELL State  KANSAS
© 2 - . _ [Tocation: API# . 15-167-23628-0000  |Other Services
Wo xwd DIL/MEL
E = DO: 8z 1040 FNL & 480' FWL SONIC
om0
. SEC 20 TWP 145 RGE 14W Elevation
g > Permanent Datum GROUND LEVEL Elevation 1855 |« g 1aa2
= = 2 5 £|log Measured From  KELLY BUSHING 7' A.G.L. D.F. 1860
3 = it 8 & |Drilling Measurad FromKELLY BUSHING G.L. 1855
Date 5124110
Run Mumber ONE
Depth Driller 3280
Depth Logger 3282
Bottom Logged Interval 3268
Top Lag Interval 2300
Casing Driller g 5/8"@854'
Casing Logger a52
Bit Size 778"
Type Fluid in Hole CHEMICAL MUD CHLORIDES 5,600 PPM
Density / Viscosity 5.4/51
pH / Fluid Loss 10.5/10.4
Source of Sample FLOWLINE
Rm @ Meas. Temp .B00@80F
Rmf @ Meas, Temp -450@80F
Rmec @ Meas. Temp 720@80F
Source of Rmf/ Rmc MEASUREMENT
Rm @ BHT A36@110F N
Time Circulation Stopped 2HOURS h
Time Logger on Bottom 1:00 P.M. o
Maximum Recorded Temperature 110F Z
Equipment Number 0836 5
Location HAYS, KANSAS v
Recorded By JEFF LUEBBERS M
Wimessed By CHRISTIAN PARAMO RICK POPP




SUPERIOR

SUPERIOR y MICRO

WELL SERVICES ays,

\“V ) Kansas LOG

N == |
Company T.N.T. ENGINEERING, INC.

U Well BRANDENBURG #14

d < Field GORHAM

= =S

2 County ~ RUSSELL State =~ KANSAS

o 2 - 4 _ [Location: APT#: 15-167-23628-0000  |Other Sarvices

E % < & P : CDL/CNL/PE

Z %02 % 1040° FNL & 480' FWL DIL/SONIC

I T G R

SEC 20 TWP 14S RGE 14W Elevation

£ 5  |PermanentDatum  GROUNDLEVEL  Elevation 1855 i g 1ggg

£ = = 5 £ |Log Measured From KELLY BUSHING 7" A.G.L. D.F. 1860

8 2 & 8 & |Driling Measured FromKELLY BUSHING G.L 1855
Date 52410
Run Number TWO
Depth Driller 3280
Depth Logger 3282
Bottom Legged Interval 3258
Top Log Interval 2300
Casing Driller 3 5/8" @854
Casing Logger 852
Bit Size iy
Type Fluid in Hale CHEMICAL MUD [CHLORIDES 5,600 PPM
Density / Viscosity 9.4/51
pH / Fluid Loss 10.5M10.4
Source of Sample FLOWLINE
Em @ Meas. Temp .600@80F

| Rmf @ Meas. Temp 450@80F

Rme @ Meas. Temp 720@80F
Source of Rmf/Rmc MEASUREMENT
Rm @ BHT A36@110F N
Time Circulation Stopped 3.5 HOURS N
Time Logger on Bottom. 1:00 P.M. o
Maximum Recorded Temperature 110F £
Equipment Number 0836 =
location HAYS KANSAS "
Recorded By JEFF LUEBBERS 3
Witnessed By CHRISTIAN PARAMO RICK POPP




SUFPERIOR

SONIC
Hays. LOG
Kansas
Company T.N.T. ENGINEERING, INC.
U Well BRANDENBURG #14
8 = Field GORHAM
o H:
il County  RUSSELL State  KANSAS
% % = - o Location: AP1#: 15-167-23628-0000 Cther Services
R CDL/CNLPE
Z ¥ % @ = 1040' FNL & 480" WL DIL/MEL
@ 0 I X
. SEC 20 TWP 145 RGE 14W Elevation
= > Permanent Datumn GROUND LEVEL Elevation 1853 |, g 1ggp
= = T 5 & |logMeasured From KELLY BUSHING 7' A.G.L. D.F. 1880
S £ & 8 & |Driling Measured FromKELLY BUSHING G.L. 1855
Date 512410
Run Number WO
Oepth Driller 3280
Depth Logger 3282
Bottom Logged Interval 3269
Top Log Interval 800
Casing Driller 8 5/8"@B54'
Casing Logger 852
Bit Size 778
Type Fluid in Hole CHEMICAL MUD CHLORIDES 5,600 PP
Density / Viscosity 9.4/51
pH ! Fluid Loss 10.5/110.4
Source of Sample FLOWLINE
Rm @ Meas. Temp 600@80F
Rmf @ Meas. Temp A50@80F
Rmec @ Meas. Temp 720@80F
Source of Rmf/Rme MEASUREMENT
Rm @ BHT 436@110F
Time Circulation Stopped 3.5 HOURS
Time Logger on Bottom 1:00 P.M.
Maximum Recorded Temperature 110F
Equipment Number 0836
Location HAYS KANSAS
Recorded By JEFF LUEBBERS
Witnessed By CHRISTIAN PARAMO RICK POPP

<«<< Fold Heie >>>
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Well Brandenberg 14 - . . - - Lloy: 1855 4L
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Page Five Faorm U-t

Affidavit of Nofice Served o
Re: Application for: _1-N-T Engineering, Inc.
Well Name: _Brandenburg #14 Legal Location: __SE SYW NW NW Sec20-T14S-R14W
The undersignad hereby certificates that he / she is a duly autharized agent for the applicant, and that on the day _ 7'”‘-'_ af JU'Y ,
2010 , a trua and correct copy of the apgplication referenced above was delivered ar mailed to the foltowing parlies:
Nate; A copy of this affidavit must be servad as a part of the application.
Name Address (Attach additional sheels If necessary)
Equinox Oil Company PO Box 1627, Henderson, TX 75653
Berexco, Inc. 100 N. Broadway, Ste. 970, Wichita, KS 67202
AR & L Reinhardt 513 Barton St., Russell, KS 67665
Eagle-River Energy Compnay 7060 S. Yale, Ste. 609, Tulsa, OK 74136
V.F. Weigel | PO Box 219, Gorham, KS 67640
D'Arcy A. Leck 4370 Brookside Ct., Apt #121, Edina, MN 55436
Edith Coady 18265 Plymouth Rd., Russell, KS 67665

{ further attest that notice of the filing of this application was published in the Lucas-Sylvan News and The Wichita Eagle | ihe official county publication

of _ Russell and Sedgwick county. A copy of the affiidavit of this publication is attached.

Signed this ’7#L dayof LY - /éz/ g/%

nfof DuIyAuthonzer Agent

JAMIE A. WILKINSON
Notary Public, State of Texas

My Commission Expires

May 24, 2011

Subscribed and sworn to fefore me this _ ? ﬁ day of July \ 2010

) /4 - M;émé;z_/
Noia ublfc
wﬂmissiun Expires: %f/ DZ 41 /

Prolests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application, Petitions for protests shall be in writing and shall clearly identify the name and address of the
protestant and the title of the application. The petition shall include a clear and concise statement of the diract and substantial interest of the protestant in the proceedings,
including the manner In which the protestant may be affscted, and the nature, extent, characler and grounds of the protest. Pratestants shall serve the protest upon the
applicant by mail ar personal sarvice at the same time or before the pratestant files the protest with the Conservation Division. Protests must be filed within 30 days of the

P r———

-publicalion notice of the application.

Mail to: KCC ~ Conservation Division, 130 S, Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS A
- 88.
County of Sedgwick !

Mark Fletchall, of lawful age, being first duly
sworn, deposeth and saith: That he is Record Clerk
of The Wichita Eagle, a daily newspaper published
in the City of Wichita, County of Sedgwick, State
of Kansas, and having a general paid circulation
on a daily basis in said County, which said
newspaper has been continuously and
uninterruptedly published in said County for more
than one year prior to the first publication of the
notice hereinafter mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class mail
matter at the United States Post QOffice in Wichita,
Kansas, and which said newspaper is not a trade,
religious or fraterpal publication and that a notice
of a true copy is hereto attached was published in
the regular and entire Morming issue of said The
Wichita Eagle for _1_ issues, that the first
publication of said notice was

-rnnde_. as aforesaid on the 14th of

June ap. 2010 , with

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

And affiant further says that he has personal
knowledge of the statements above set forth and
that they are true.

Mk Sttt

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

14th dav of June, 2010

PENNY L. CASE

EEEE Notary Public - State of Kansas
My Appt. Expiresj/gf Y

Fd Id

;Dfﬂx zL L ,{/{ 4&04’

IiD
%

Natary Public Sﬁgwick County, Kansas

Printer’s Fee : $118.00

LEGAL PUBLICATION

Published In The Wichila Eanla
. ¢ dune 14, 210 (3044749
. BEFORE THE 5TATE
CORPORATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF KANSAS
NOTICE OF FILING APPLICATION FOR
. COMMINGLING OF PROBUCTION

‘RE:T-N-T Englnesring; In&, — ‘Applleation
. for Commingling .of Production in ihe

Brafidenberg #14, incatéd In Russedl County,
Kapsas,: - "¢ o, P

" TOAI OF & Gas Praducers; Unteased
: A.;\llneral' Interest Owners, Landawners, and
all..... : TR

persons whamever concerned, -

- ¥ou, and aach of vou, are hershy nollfjed

that T-N-T Engineerlng, Inc, has flled an. |
erplicalion {for ‘commingling of prodriction

- from he Quartzite, Lansing-Kansas Clty,

Taroato, Piatlsmouth, *“and -LeCompten
formatlons [(intervals 2788°-3218").:al ‘the
Brandenberg #14, locafed In the SE SW. NW
NW Sectlon 20, Township 14 Soulh; Range 14

Wast {1040 from Norlh sectlon.line and 480°.

from -Wasl seclion linel, Russell ‘County,

*. Kansas,. ‘with. an ; eslimated - cormmingled

production of 45 BOPD, .0 MCFPD, &0
BWPD: iy L hari
ARy persons who ohiect ta ar pr test’ this
application shall be required to fila thelr *
oblections or profes! with lhe Conservatlan
Division. af Ihe State Corporation
Commisslon of the Stale’ of Kansas within
fifteen (15) days- from the -date. of this
publication. These protesls shall be filed
pursuanl o’ Commission regulalons and
must sjata specific reasons why the grant of
tha applicallan may cause waste; violate
correlailve righis or poliute the natural
resources of the Stale of Kansas, ’
Al persans Inferasled or ‘toncernéd’ shall
take noilce af the foregoing and shall

gavern themselves accardingly.

T-N-T Engineering, Inc.

3711 Maplewood, Sle. 201

Wichita Falts, TX 78300

240/6M-9157



AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION
State of Kansas, Russell County, ss:

{Name) ( PO G b oovte ('-jr: i , being first duly swomn, deposes and
says: That she/he is the {Position Hbld) ! whliVher of the (Name
of Publication) Lfyrc $ 7% feen ble ot , a newspaper printed in the State of
Kansas, and published in and of general circulation in Russell County, Kansas with a
general paid circulation on a yearly basis in Russell County, and that said newspaper is
not a trade, religious, or fraternal publication.

Said newspaper is published once weekly, is published ai least weekly 50 times
per year; has been so continuously and uninterrupted in said county and state for a period
of more than one year prior 1o the first publication of this notice; .and has been admitted
ta the post office of said county as second class matter.

The attached notice is a true copy thereof and was published in the regular and
entire issue of said newspaper for one consecuiive day, of the first publication thereof
being made as aforesaid on (Date) /.- ] 7- 1 & , without subsequent

publication

. 1]
Signature of Affiant: d{/—ﬁ

Subscrlbed and sworn to before me on the / 7 day of « / wir e L2010,

n-_\f,d L
~"Notary Public

Appointment Expires: é&’[&_ R LAREE BRETZ
)| NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF KANSAS

My Appt. Exp. t /25 {12

7 L

Curpnrntmn'
{ensns within
“date..of this -




e ' Mark Parkinson, Governor

—
K A N s A s Thomas E. Wright, Chairman

Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner

CORPORATION COMMISSION Ward Loyd, Commissioner

July 22, 2010

Hal Gil

T-N-T Engineering, Inc.

3711 Maplewood, STE 201
Wichita Falls, TX 76308-2101

RE:  Approved Commingling CO071001
Brandenburg 14, Sec. 20-T14S-R14W, Russell County
API No. 15-167-23628-00-00

Dear Mr. Gil:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well has been reviewed and
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was
examined and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the
15-day protest period. This application, which was received by the KCC on July 7, 2010
concerns approval to simultaneously produce from the following sources of supply through the
same tubing string in the same wellbore:

Estimated
Current
Production
Source of Supply BOPD | MCFPD BWPD Perf Depth
Quartzite/Quartzite Sand 5 0 60 3164-3170, 3196-3202, 3215-3218
LKDC,D&G 11 0 70 3003-3007, 3013-3020, 3062-3068
Toronto 5 0 20 2390-2934
Plattsmouth 5 0 15 2870-2874
LeCompton 3 0 10 2788-2791
Total Estimated Current Production 29 0 175

Based upon the depth of the Quartzite/Quartzite Sand formation perforations, total oil production
shall not exceed 100 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open
flow (AOF).

Docket Number CO071001 has been assigned to this approved application. Use this number
for well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that may concern this approved
commingling.

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Finney State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
(316) 337-6200 ® Fax: (316) 337-6211 e http://kcc.ks.gov/



	olicense: 33699
	oname: T-N-T Engineering, Inc.
	oaddr1: 3711 MAPLEWOOD STE 201
	oaddr2: 
	ocity: WICHITA FALLS
	ostate: TX
	ozip: 76308
	ozip4: 2101
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	oarea: 940
	ophone: 691-9157
	API: 15-167-23628-00-00
	SpotDescription: 
	Subdivision4Smallest: SE
	Subdivision3: SW
	Subdivision2: NW
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	Section: 20
	Township: 14
	Range: 14
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	NorthSouthFromReference: North
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	County: Russell
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	form5oil: 3
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	chkdenied: No
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	approvedby: Rick Hestermann
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